 FORM 43126250
 Sept 2011
W A R N I N G
Any change to this heater or its controls can be dangerous.
For proper ventilation, provide a minimum fresh air opening of one square
inch for every 1,000 BTU's of gas burner capacity.
INSTALLATION
AND

heater may result in property damage or personal injury.
-14-
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS …
All parts listed in the Parts List have a Part Number.  When ordering parts, first obtain the Model Number from the nameplate on your equipment.  Next,
determine the Part Number (not the Index Number) and the Description of each part from the following appropriate illustration and list.  Be sure to give
all this information.
Heater Model Number:  Part Description:
Heater Serial Number:  Kind of Gas:
Part Number:
(Propane or Natural)
Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts.  They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.  Order parts from your
local dealer or through Gas-Fired Products, Inc.  Shipments of parts are contingent upon strikes, fires, and all other causes beyond our control.
REPAIR PARTS
Index
Number
MODEL
SC10M-1–LP
MODEL
SC10M-1–NG
DESCRIPTION
Propane Gas Propane Gas
PART NUMBERS
1 43574090  43574070                     Burner
2 43575210                           43575180  Injector
3 43597080 43597080       Screw
4 43708030 43708030 Spacer - Out
5 43597140 43597140 Screw
6 43584160 43584170 ODS System
7 43576100 43576110 Regulator
8 43597110 43597110 Screw
9 43590050 43590050 Connector
10 43596070 43596070 Control Valve
11 43585770 43585770 Tubing, Regulator to Tap
12 43585790 43585790 Tubing, Tap to First Setting
13 43585800 43585800 Tubing, Tap to Second Setting
14 43585330 ----------------- Tubing, Tube Unit for Pilot Analizer
15 43598010 43598010 Nut M-15
16 43708010 43708010 Washer
17 43710060 43710060 Control Enclosure
18 43586030 43586030 Control Knob
19 43587000 43587000 Control Rod
20 43588000 43588000 Pin
21 43573020 43573020 Piezo Igniter
22 43573060 43573060 Contact, Piezo Igniter
23 43598020 43598020 Nut M-18
24 ----------------- 43585810 Tubing, 3.5” Regulator to Pilot Analizer
25 ----------------- 43585780 Tubing, Tap to 3.5” Regulator
26 ----------------- 43590060 Connector
27 ----------------- 43576010 Regulator, 3.5”
28 43580260 43580260 Casing
29 43578070 43578070 Deflector
30 43597040 43597040 Screw
31 43708020 43708020 Washer
32 43597150 43597150 Screw
33 43579240 43579240 Screen
34 43756000 43756000 Retention Clip
35 43581110 43581110 Safety Guard
 15
Manufactured for:  SUNSTAR HEATING PRODUCTS, INC.
306 West Tremont Avenue
Charlotte, NC  28203-4946
(704) 372-3486